

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CITY/STATE AGREEMENT FOR THE CARPENTER ROAD AT BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD CROSSING PROJECT (PW81-15)

WHEREAS, the City currently has obtained a federal grant in the amount of Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$5,220) to cover preliminary engineering services for the Carpenter Road at Burlington Northern railroad crossing project, and

WHEREAS, construction of said project is necessary: Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that that certain Supplement to the City/State Agreement No. GC6741 for the construction of improvements for the railroad crossing on Carpenter Road at Burlington Northern railroad is hereby approved and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Supplemental Agreement on behalf of the City of Lacey.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, SHINGTON, this // day of October, 1982.

CITY COUNCIL

Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney